
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 11 February 2021

P 5 340 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA LORD 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/4M. Craig 508574 2/0186

 2 SWIFT FOX Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 6P 5/4J. Eather 529277 2/0181

 3 LOGISTICS LICKER Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/4B. Garland 525989 1/0177

 4 LUCY'S BEAR 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P (FEL)P 3P 5/3W. Marmara 498236 2/1162

 5 SKETCHY DAVID Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 529981 2/1141

 6 BONT'S CHARLIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P (FEL)P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0138

 7 LEXIE TANGA Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 5P 5/4M. Sharman 497252 1/0129

 8 BLACK MAX OPAL Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 5P 5/4T. Anderson 507311 1/0126

 9 HUNTER KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Craig 531299 1/0125

 10 BORA ZIPPER 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 6P 5/4J. Cini 521023 2/0123

 11 TWO FOUR RICO 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 1Y 5/4B. Allen 532833 1/0118

 12 WHITE SPRINGS Grade order Grade 5 3Y 4P 6P 5/4E. Edwards 522416 2/0118

 13 LUKE'S LAD Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 508915 2/1113

 14 BATTLING MAVIS Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 531371 1/0102

 15 BLACK BARETTA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 4P 5/4B. Allen 498237 1/0102

 16 TRALEE DOMINATOR Grade order Grade 5 3P 7Y 4P 5/4P. Midson 517802 1/095

 17 DANCE A TANGO Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 6P 5/4G. Muller 530427 1/093

 18 RUNNING KIND Grade order Grade 5 5Y 4Y 3P 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/089
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 1 NO HARDY Last start winner GUN, 04/02/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Lawson 530612 3/2198

 2 WYUNA MISS Last start winner GUN, 04/02/2021, R10, P 1P 8P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 534209 3/1178

 3 GRAND WOLF Last start placegetter GUN, 28/01/2021, R7, P 1M 3P 1M 5/1C. Rosier 489679 14/10287

 4 PINA COLADA Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2G. Bush 524912 3/2234

 5 DOZER MULWEE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/06/2020, R12, P 6P 2P 7P 5/2C. Burns 497595 9/2186

 6 CAWBOURNE RINGO Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 6P 5/1N. Hand 526401 5/4183

 7 DIAMOND DELL Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 7P 5/3K. Bell 497603 5/1169

 8 PIP'S DELIGHT Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 8P 5/1B. O'Neil 499539 7/6162

 9 DAPHNE DIXIE 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 02/02/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 5P 5/2R. Neville 498349 4/2147

 10 DANA HOPALONG 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 28/01/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 8P 5/3C. Rosier 507618 3/1144

 11 BONT'S CHARLIE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R10, P 2P 6P (FEL)P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0138

 12 BRUNO DAFON Last start placegetter GUN, 09/07/2020, R11, P 7M 5M 3P 5/1J. Bush 485971 10/3132

 13 ABBONDANZA DIXIE Last start placegetter GAR, 05/02/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1R. Neville 498353 5/4126

 14 RUNNING KIND Last start placegetter DUB, 31/12/2020, R8, P 5Y 4Y 3P 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/089

 15 BIG BRO TANGO Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 04/02/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1G. Muller 497572 4/381

 16 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 6/3198

 17 RICE'S LEGACY Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R11, M 4M 4P 2M 5/1T. Fleming 485972 17/11194

 18 SIENNA KEEPING Weighted points score TEM, 07/02/2021, R11, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1C. Roberts 522924 7/6183

 19 ELECTRIC DREAMS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 1P 5/1R. Neville 531237 4/3162

 20 CROWN THE ZIPPER 3 Weighted points score GUN, 28/01/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 8P 5/2S. Noad 531375 4/2153

 21 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 28/01/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 4P 5/1S. Noad 526511 5/3144

 22 BLAZIN' TEARS Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2021, R5, Y 2Y 7P 3Y 5/1M. Clarke 498799 6/5142

 23 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score TAM, 16/01/2021, R2, Y 2Y 4P 4P 5/3K. Sills 529808 3/1133

 24 MISS BOGOTA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1B. Allen 492126 5/3132

 25 BLACK MAX OPAL Weighted points score GUN, 28/01/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4T. Anderson 507311 1/0126

 26 BIG BASH PUNTER Weighted points score GUN, 21/01/2021, R8, P 8P 3Y 7P 5/2K. Fuller 520212 4/2125

 27 TORNADO TWIST Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R11, M 5M 7P 7P 5/1N. Hand 487750 7/6121

 28 TWO FOUR RICO 3 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 1Y 5/4B. Allen 532833 1/0118

 29 WHITE SPRINGS Weighted points score TAM, 16/01/2021, R4, Y 3Y 4P 6P 5/4E. Edwards 522416 2/0118

 30 COUSIN NIALL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1K. Campbell 498337 9/3114

 31 LUKE'S LAD Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 508915 2/1113
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 32 BLACK BARETTA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4B. Allen 498237 1/0102

 33 DIVA'S BANJO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 5Y 5/4B. Alvey 492956 4/095

 34 JOEY'S NEMESIS Weighted points score TAM, 16/01/2021, R5, Y 6Y 5P 5P 5/1E. Edwards 494638 8/494

 35 SKETCHY TRALEE Weighted points score MAT, 18/01/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2N. Hand 490080 5/293

 36 DANCE A TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4G. Muller 530427 1/093

 37 INFRA BLUE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 28/01/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1K. Campbell 521160 6/384

 38 IT'S OUR TIME 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R5, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1B. Evans 499629 6/466
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 1 LILY GIRL Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 3P M/1G. Muller 530423 0/0140

 2 RIVERINA IVY Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 5P M/1M. Munn 530602 0/0110

 3 SIMPLE SHEARER Last start placegetter GUN, 17/12/2020, R2, P 2P 5P 7P M/1A. Ivers 532823 0/0100

 4 OUTBACK UGG Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 11/12/2020, R1, P

GUN, 03/12/2020, R2, P

4P 3P 2P M/1A. Ivers 532822 0/098

 5 FLYAWAY CLARE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 03/12/2020, R4, P

GUN, 19/11/2020, R1, P

7P 3P 3P M/1V. Ellis 528665 0/093

 6 HI MISS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 31/12/2020, R2, P

WAU, 26/12/2020, R7, Y

6P 3P 3Y M/1M. Clarke 534204 0/088

 7 COMB AND CUTTER First start M/1C. Burns 532824 0/00

 8 ZIPPER SHINE First start M/1S. Noad 526505 0/00

 9 TALLYMORE Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 4P M/1B. Garland 508238 0/056

 10 FLYAWAY BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 19/11/2020, R2, P 6P 6Y 7P M/1V. Ellis 528666 0/042
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 1 COME ON GEORGE Last start winner GUN, 24/09/2020, R2, P 5M 3M 5Y 1/2J. Bush 444883 52/16244

 2 STIGMATIZE Last start placegetter DUB, 06/02/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 3P 1/1G. Muller 522143 9/8273

 3 GREEK BOMBSHELL Last start placegetter GAR, 29/01/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 5P 1/1W. Marmara 498264 19/16222

 4 TALK ABOUT KATIE 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/12/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 2P 2/1/2A. Syphers 498142 15/5330

 5 STAR HELEN Weighted points score CAS, 05/11/2020, R6, P 7P 1P 3P 2/1/1S. Staples 492238 7/6291

 6 FIVE MILE GEM 1 Last start winner GUN, 28/01/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 5P 3/1/2J. Bush 524913 10/6204

 7 ICY SPRING Last start winner GUN, 04/02/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 5P 3/1/2K. Sills 496044 6/5201

 8 MURPHEY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 09/07/2020, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2A. Syphers 495032 14/5320

 9 EMIKO 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 09/10/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 3/1/1A. Syphers 498136 9/5270

 10 DUPITER 2 Last start winner GAR, 19/10/2019, R8, B 2M 4P 3P 4/1/2J. Bush 485970 15/4206

 11 STELLAR JEWEL Last start placegetter APK, 04/01/2021, R6, CTB 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Eather 522524 6/4270

 12 I'M ZARR ROCK Weighted points score GRA, 03/08/2020, R5, P 5P 3C 1P 4/1/1R. Gardoll 499074 10/0274
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 1 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4M. Munn 525565 1/0172

 2 LUCY'S BEAR 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 21/01/2021, R10, P 2P (FEL)P 3P 5/4W. Marmara 498236 2/0162

 3 TRALEE DIESEL Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R7, P 2P 5Y 2Y 5/4P. Midson 498897 4/0149

 4 ZELIA 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4K. Bell 531004 2/0130

 5 INFRA BLUE 2 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 04/02/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 6P 5/3K. Campbell 521160 6/184

 6 THIS DIRECTION Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 04/02/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3W. Wakem 498138 2/175

 7 EMIKO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/10/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4A. Syphers 498136 9/0270

 8 FIVE MILE GEM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3J. Bush 524913 10/1204

 9 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3W. Marmara 525627 6/1198

 10 DOZER MULWEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 07/01/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 7P 5/1C. Burns 497595 9/4186

 11 ERSKIN BOY Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R8, P 5P 7Y 3Y 5/4P. Midson 517805 4/0177

 12 ELECTRIC DREAMS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4R. Neville 531237 4/0162

 13 SUPER FLYER Weighted points score GUN, 28/01/2021, R5, P 3P 2Y 6P 5/2H. Munn 507452 5/2157

 14 RAY KEEPING 2 Weighted points score TEM, 07/02/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 8P 5/3C. Roberts 525742 3/1156

 15 CROWN THE ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 28/01/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 8P 5/3S. Noad 531375 4/1153

 16 DANA HOPALONG 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 8P 5/3C. Rosier 507618 3/1144

 17 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 28/01/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3S. Noad 526511 5/1144

 18 TYPHOON CURLY Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3K. Sills 491885 3/1143

 19 BONT'S CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R10, P 2P 6P (FEL)P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0138

 20 MISS BOGOTA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3B. Allen 492126 5/1132

 21 BORA ZIPPER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/12/2020, R4, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3J. Cini 521023 2/1123

 22 TWO FOUR RICO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 1Y 5/4B. Allen 532833 1/0118

 23 MY BRO LARSON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/02/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 5Y 5/2B. Allen 521386 3/2113

 24 BLACK BARETTA 3 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4B. Allen 498237 1/0102

 25 DIVA'S BANJO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 5Y 5/1B. Alvey 492956 4/395

 26 WALK NOT RUN Weighted points score GAR, 06/02/2021, R6, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4D. Tolmie 532269 3/087

 27 IT'S OUR TIME 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R5, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3B. Evans 499629 6/166
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 1 TALK ABOUT KATIE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 21/01/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 2P 1/2A. Syphers 498142 15/9330

 2 MURPHEY 1 Last start winner GUN, 21/01/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 3P 2/1/2A. Syphers 495032 14/6320

 3 SUPER START Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2M. Munn 508704 11/5278

 4 CHANCE AMELIA Last start placegetter GUN, 28/01/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2K. Anderson 477860 12/4248

 5 DANA BIG JOHNNY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2C. Rosier 498484 9/4216

 6 DUPITER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R11, M 2M 4P 3P 4/1/1J. Bush 485970 15/5206

 7 COUSIN NIALL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 4P 4/1/1K. Campbell 498337 9/5114
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 1 RITZA LORD 1 Last start winner GUN, 04/02/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3M. Craig 508574 2/1186

 2 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4M. Munn 525565 1/0172

 3 ZELIA 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4K. Bell 531004 2/0130

 4 RAY KEEPING 1 Weighted points score TEM, 07/02/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 8P 5/3C. Roberts 525742 3/1156

 5 CROWN THE ZIPPER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 28/01/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 8P 5/3S. Noad 531375 4/1153

 6 DAPHNE DIXIE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/02/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 5P 5/3R. Neville 498349 4/1147

 7 MISS BOGOTA 3 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3B. Allen 492126 5/1132

 8 TWO FOUR RICO 4 Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 1Y 5/4B. Allen 532833 1/0118

 9 MY BRO LARSON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/02/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 5Y 5/2B. Allen 521386 3/2113
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 1 DANA BIG JOHNNY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/02/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2C. Rosier 498484 9/4216
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